

NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL Public Safety and Courts Committee Newberry County Council Chambers September 18, 2023 6:00 P.M.

Call to order:

Todd Johnson, Chairman

- 1. Status of current air packs in Newberry County Brandon Wicker, Emergency Services Coordinator.
- 2. Request for reimbursement for air packs Robert Dennis, Station 2 Fire Chief.
- 3. Update and questions regarding Newberry County Gun Policy Tommy Long, Emergency Services Director.
- 4. Mutual Aid Agreement with the City of Newberry Tommy Long, Emergency Services Director.
- 5. Updates from the Rescue Squads Chairman Chris Johnson.
- 6. Consolidated 5 property transfer/building demo Tommy Long, Emergency Services Director.
- 7. Rolling Stock Plan/Fire Apparatus Status Brandon Wicker, Emergency Services Coordinator.